Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150
Number of Pages in this Booklet : 24242424 Number of Questions in this Booklet : 75757575
Signature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of Invigilator
1. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
2. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
Seat No.

(B) A.K. Ramanujan
(C) Jayant Mahapatra
(D) Kamala Das
22. ‘Stream of Consciousness’ was a
phrase used by :
(A) William James
(B) W.K. Wimsatt
(C) Erich Auerbach
(D) Josephine Miles
23. The following novel has a section as
‘Scylla and Charybdis’ :
(A) Ulysses
(B) Stephen Hero
(C) Mrs. Dalloway
(D) A Room of One’s Own
11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.
AUG - 03315/IIIAUG - 03315/IIIAUG - 03315/IIIAUG - 03315/III
24. Who of the following was not a Beat
writer ?
(A) Allen Ginsberg

(C) The Fire Sermon
(D) The Burial of the Dead
30. The lines “Bliss was it in that dawn
to be alive,/But to be young was very
heaven,” are written by :
(A) Wordsworth
(B) Coleridge
(C) Keats
(D) Shelley
31. ‘Slum-landlordism’ is shown in the
following play :
(A) Widower’s Houses
(B) Arms and the Man
(C) Candida
(D) The Doctor’s Dilemma
13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.
AUG - 03315/IIIAUG - 03315/IIIAUG - 03315/IIIAUG - 03315/III
32. Which of the following is not a
correct match ?
(A) Swift : The Tale of a Tab

(C) The Hunchback of Notre Dame
(D) The Necklace
38. In Search of Lost Time is written
by ................ .
(A) Emile Zola
(B) Marcel Proust
(C) André Gide
(D) Victor Hugo
39. The term ‘Carpe Diem’
means ............. .
(A) Praise of life in the country
(B) Description of idyllic nature
(C) Seize the day
(D) Going away from material
things
15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.
AUG - 03315/IIIAUG - 03315/IIIAUG - 03315/IIIAUG - 03315/III
40. Which of the following pairs is
mismatched ?
(A) Franz Kafka : The Trial

(C) Sun
(D) Mars
45. Celia in As You Like It is the
daughter of :
(A) Jonathan
(B) Bill
(C) Antonio
(D) Fredrick
46. The line “The paths of glory lead but
to the grave” occurs in :
(A) Lycidas
(B) Elegy Written in a Country
Churchyard
(C) The Scholar Gypsy
(D) Burnt Norton
17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.
AUG - 03315/IIIAUG - 03315/IIIAUG - 03315/IIIAUG - 03315/III
47. The principal character in Paradise
Regained is :
(A) Adam

(D) Picaresque novel
55. ...................is one of the known
members of the Prague School.
(A) Rene Wellek
(B) Jacques Derrida
(C) Sigmund Freud
(D) Michel Foucault
56. Sigmund Freud suggested a three-
part structural model of the psyche,
dividing it into the ego, the super-
ego and.............. .
(A) The libido
(B) The id
(C) The eros
(D) The thanatos
19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.
AUG - 03315/IIIAUG - 03315/IIIAUG - 03315/IIIAUG - 03315/III
57. Who proclaimed, “There is nothing
outside the text” ?
(A) Lacan

(C) Sonnet
(D) Essay
65. F.R. Leavis considers...........................
as the inaugurator of the great
tradition of fiction in England.
(A) Jane Austen
(B) Charles Dickens
(C) Henry Fielding
(D) Daniel Defoe
66. Which of the following is not a
‘Partition Novel’ ?
(A) The Shadow Lines
(B) Looking Through Glass
(C) Ice Candy Man
(D) Brick Lane
21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.
AUG - 03315/IIIAUG - 03315/IIIAUG - 03315/IIIAUG - 03315/III
67. The famous ‘toilet scene’ appears
in :
(A) Romeo and Juliet

(A) Gender Studies
(B) Third World Feminism
(C) Feminism
(D) Phenomenology
74. Chambers’ Edinburgh Journal was
started in :
(A) The Caroline Age
(B) The Jacobean Age
(C) The Victorian Age
(D) The Postmodern Period
75. Walter Morel is a character in :
(A) Sons and Lovers
(B) Lady Chatterley’s Lover
(C) The Plumed Serpent
(D) Kangaroo
23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.
AUG - 03315/IIIAUG - 03315/IIIAUG - 03315/IIIAUG - 03315/III
ROUGH WORKROUGH WORKROUGH WORKROUGH WORK
24242424
AUG - 03315/IIIAUG - 03315/IIIAUG - 03315/IIIAUG - 03315/III